
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Equipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 220.25 Lawrence DeAlva az 1.1805 218.40 2.7706 open 512.57 0.00 0.00 232.50 0.00 232.50

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1181 195.50 2.6163 m2 457.45 0.00 0.00 207.50 0.00 207.50

1 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0671 178.00 2.2138 m2 369.27 0.00 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

1 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0671 178.00 2.2138 mp 369.27 0.00 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

1 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0671 178.00 2.2138 pure 369.27 0.00 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1805 217.60 2.1827 m3 402.34 0.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

1 275.50 John Lynn az 1.3402 275.10 2.1480 m1 440.92 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

2 181.75 Fred Millan az 1.0586 175.00 2.1338 pure 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 220.25 Jon Marshall az 1.1550 209.00 2.0712 sm2 374.78 0.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

1 242.50 Leslie Atwood az 1.2002 224.60 1.6199 nov 303.13 0.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9680 143.00 1.3058 wm1 192.90 0.00 0.00 87.50 0.00 87.50

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.2982 260.00 1.1558 m4 231.48 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

1 242.50 Brett Lenaburg az 1.2394 238.80 0.0000 jr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Uneqipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Kenneth McCree az 1.3570 281.40 2.0731 bpsm1 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 181.75 John Tuzzolino az 1.0728 180.00 1.9709 bpm1 330.69 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

1 123.25 Vin Voeun az 0.9000 119.00 1.7924 bpsm1 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 148.75 Sean Lewis az 0.9595 140.20 1.5842 bphs 231.48 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0671 177.60 1.5564 bpm3 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 181.75 James Pratt az 1.0615 176.00 1.3961 bpnov 231.48 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.2982 260.00 1.1558 bpm4 231.48 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 Brandon Cox az 1.2870 255.60 9.0470 int 1796.75 0.00 302.50 175.00 337.50 815.00

1 275.50 Brandon Cox az 1.2870 255.60 9.0470 open 1796.75 0.00 302.50 175.00 337.50 815.00

1 275.50 Brandon Cox az 1.2870 255.60 9.0470 pure 1796.75 0.00 302.50 175.00 337.50 815.00

1 275.50 Nathaniel Downing az 1.3150 266.00 7.1931 smp 1455.04 0.00 245.00 162.50 252.50 660.00

1 275.50 Frank Wacker ca 1.3010 261.40 6.9400 mp 1394.41 0.00 225.00 157.50 250.00 632.50

1 198.25 Aaron Whitton az 1.1125 194.00 6.8901 sm2 1201.51 0.00 185.00 135.00 225.00 545.00

1 181.75 Kevin Johnson az 1.0558 174.00 6.8892 pure 1135.37 0.00 190.00 110.00 215.00 515.00

1 148.75 John Bissen az 0.9708 144.20 6.0481 m2 898.37 0.00 125.00 92.50 190.00 407.50

1 308.50 Roger Morton az 1.3682 285.00 5.7681 m2 1201.51 0.00 215.00 127.50 202.50 545.00

1 308.50 Jesse Smith az 1.4130 301.20 5.7400 jr 1223.55 0.00 210.00 150.00 195.00 555.00

1 148.75 Robert Cooley az 0.9765 146.20 5.4998 m3 823.42 0.00 117.50 96.00 160.00 373.50

1 148.75 Robert Cooley az 0.9765 146.20 5.4998 mp 823.42 0.00 117.50 96.00 160.00 373.50

2 198.25 Frank Rader az 1.0841 183.80 4.8437 m2 821.21 0.00 137.50 70.00 165.00 372.50

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0671 177.60 4.7686 m3 793.66 0.00 92.50 117.50 150.00 360.00

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.2982 260.00 4.1279 m4 826.73 0.00 90.00 105.00 180.00 375.00

1 198.25 Jim Martins az 1.1153 195.00 1.3870 m3 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Uneq Womens BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Kylie Houston az 0.9227 127.00 0.9210 wbpint 126.76 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

1 132.25 Kylie Houston az 0.9227 127.00 0.9210 wbppure 126.76 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

1 123.25 Lisa Bickel az 0.9028 120.00 0.8293 wbpm5 110.23 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

1 198.25 Mona Zunign az 1.1153 195.40 0.7550 wbpsm1 132.28 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9312 129.60 0.5940 wbpm3 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50

1 181.75 Diane Burns az 1.0643 176.80 0.5308 wbpm2 88.18 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00

1 148.75 Elizabeth Walters az 0.9680 143.20 0.4098 wbpm3 60.63 0.00 0.00 27.50 0.00 27.50

Uneq Womens PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9312 129.60 2.8909 wm3 402.34 0.00 60.00 37.50 85.00 182.50

1 165.25 Margie Burke az 0.9963 153.00 2.8712 wmp 440.92 0.00 72.50 42.50 85.00 200.00

1 165.25 Rae Rader az 0.9935 152.20 2.6623 wm2 407.85 0.00 70.00 32.50 82.50 185.00

1 181.75 Diane Burns az 1.0643 176.80 2.5215 wm2 418.87 0.00 62.50 40.00 87.50 190.00

Equipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 220.25 Lawrence DeAlva az 1.1805 218.40 8.5202 sm2 1576.29 0.00 255.00 232.50 227.50 715.00

1 220.25 Paul Hlodnicki az 1.1748 216.40 8.2283 m2 1515.66 0.00 245.00 185.00 257.50 687.50

1 198.25 Donald Legarreta az 1.1125 194.20 8.0196 m1 1399.92 0.00 237.50 157.50 240.00 635.00

1 242.50 Ken Hammond az 1.2282 235.20 7.9723 sm2 1526.69 0.00 227.50 215.00 250.00 692.50

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1805 217.60 7.8638 m3 1449.52 0.00 260.00 182.50 215.00 657.50

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1181 195.50 7.7858 m2 1361.34 0.00 205.00 207.50 205.00 617.50

1 308.50 George Soto az 1.3430 276.00 7.0265 m1 1444.01 0.00 282.50 100.00 272.50 655.00

1 181.75 Willie Kindred az 1.0756 181.00 6.9238 m3 1165.13 0.00 170.00 141.00 217.50 528.50

1 308.50 Ron Nation az 1.3822 290.00 6.6986 m1 1405.43 0.00 227.50 182.50 227.50 637.50

1 181.75 Peter Jezyk az 1.0700 178.80 5.1453 m4 859.79 0.00 167.50 50.00 172.50 390.00

1 114.50 Danielle Carmickle az 0.9000 106.20 4.8576 wsm1 573.20 0.00 100.00 60.00 100.00 260.00

1 198.25 Fred Milan Jr. az 1.1210 197.00 4.3594 m3 766.10 0.00 102.50 45.00 200.00 347.50

1 148.75 Lance Janhunen az 0.9822 148.20 3.5797 m4 540.13 0.00 67.50 72.50 105.00 245.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Power Sports Men

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 220.25 Bill White az 1.1606 210.60 5.9532 m2 1080.25 77.50 0.00 152.50 260.00 490.00

1 181.75 Nick Giuntoli az 1.0671 178.00 5.7492 jr 959.00 62.50 0.00 137.50 235.00 435.00

1 308.50 Kenneth McCree az 1.3570 281.40 5.3156 sm1 1102.30 75.00 0.00 195.00 230.00 500.00

1 198.25 Steve Kirkpatrick az 1.1181 195.50 5.0119 int 876.33 70.00 0.00 120.00 207.50 397.50

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0671 177.60 4.3381 m3 722.01 60.00 0.00 117.50 150.00 327.50

1 132.25 Jared Estrada az 0.9368 131.80 4.0350 teen 567.68 52.50 0.00 82.50 122.50 257.50

2 181.75 Gerald Donahue nm 1.0615 176.00 3.9889 m3 661.38 52.50 0.00 95.00 152.50 300.00

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.2982 260.00 3.7426 m4 749.56 55.00 0.00 105.00 180.00 340.00

1 114.50 Ana Donahue nm 0.9000 109.60 3.3944 wm1 413.36 30.00 0.00 45.00 112.50 187.50

Mens Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Ken Hammond az 1.2282 235.20 5.3532 sm2 1025.14 0.00 0.00 215.00 250.00 465.00

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1181 195.50 5.2010 m2 909.40 0.00 0.00 207.50 205.00 412.50

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1805 217.60 4.7542 m3 876.33 0.00 0.00 182.50 215.00 397.50

1 181.75 Fred Millan az 1.0586 175.00 4.5676 smp 755.08 0.00 0.00 160.00 182.50 342.50

1 123.25 Vin Voeun az 0.9000 119.00 4.2934 sm1 567.68 0.00 0.00 107.50 150.00 257.50

1 220.25 Brian Lind az 1.1748 216.00 3.9569 nov 727.52 0.00 0.00 147.50 182.50 330.00

1 181.75 James Pratt az 1.0615 176.00 3.7230 m2 617.29 0.00 0.00 105.00 175.00 280.00

1 181.75 Gerald Donahue nm 1.0615 176.00 3.2909 m3 545.64 0.00 0.00 95.00 152.50 247.50

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.2982 260.00 3.1372 m4 628.31 0.00 0.00 105.00 180.00 285.00

Womens Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-CSQ-4arBest SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9680 143.00 3.0593 wmp 451.94 0.00 0.00 87.50 117.50 205.00

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9680 143.00 3.0593 wopen 451.94 0.00 0.00 87.50 117.50 205.00

1 114.50 Ana Donahue nm 0.9000 109.60 2.8513 wm1 347.22 0.00 0.00 45.00 112.50 157.50

1 198.25 Mona Zunign az 1.1153 195.40 2.1832 wsm1 382.50 0.00 0.00 60.00 113.50 173.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9312 129.60 1.9405 wm3 270.06 0.00 0.00 37.50 85.00 122.50

1 181.75 Diane Burns az 1.0643 176.80 1.6921 wm2 281.09 0.00 0.00 40.00 87.50 127.50

1 148.75 Elizabeth Walters az 0.9680 143.20 1.3040 wm3 192.90 0.00 0.00 27.50 60.00 87.50
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